
Pos 

 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 

Honda Chal 1 

1 

2 

 

Honda Chal 2 

1 

2 

3 

 

Spec Iron 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DQ 

 

SpecE9x 

1 

 

Super Touring 2 

1 

No. 

28 

779 

102 

161 

186 

777 

341 

126 

183 

305 

8 

181 

238 

O 

20 

29 

84 

69 

09 

03 

31 

10 

18 

O1 

Name 

Aiden Baker Crouse 

James Hutto 

mike detota 

Alexander Crosson 

Trever White 

kevin beckham 

Michael Lesmerises 

Turner Hilliard 

Brandon Long 

William Hunter 

Rob Oxford 

Team Moar Door 

Andrew Meek 

Wil McKenzie 

Robert Miller 

Cash Canada 

Team 84 

Alex Schwartzenberger 

Patrick Roof 

Trinity Motorsports  Spec Iron 

Mark Spears 

Dwight Miller 

Roy Parsons 

Kevin Harvey 

Make/Model 

BMW 330Ci 

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 

vw jetta 

BMW 330CI 

Volkswagen GTI 

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 

Volkswagen Corrado 

BMW 330Ci 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic 

Acura ITR 

Acura Integra 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

BMW Spec E9X 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Class 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

SpecE9x 

Super Touring 2 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

6 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

12 

Diff 

31.065 

32.935 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

1.881 

13.979 

20.848 

16.578 

18.610 

19.404 

19.525 

20.750 

48.957 

DQ 

Total Tm 

21:10.817 

21:41.882 

21:43.752 

20:23.531 

20:34.345 

20:34.738 

20:51.656 

19:29.781 

11:50.887 

20:45.990 

20:47.871 

21:28.864 

21:42.843 

21:49.712 

20:24.361 

20:40.939 

20:42.971 

20:43.765 

20:43.886 

20:45.111 

21:13.318 

21:01.082 

15:14.683 

20:18.744 

Best Tm 

1:44.606 

1:46.971 

1:46.521 

1:48.510 

1:48.921 

1:49.608 

1:49.166 

1:44.184 

1:47.325 

1:48.311 

1:48.913 

1:50.360 

1:52.417 

1:54.447 

1:45.433 

1:45.729 

1:45.919 

1:45.923 

1:45.489 

1:46.275 

1:49.485 

1:46.355 

1:49.956 

1:38.696 

Notes 

Under wt 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/7/2023 1:38:22 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

John Mock - Race Director 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

19.771 

Avg. Speed 

82.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.408 

Best Speed 

84.264 

Best Lap by 

99 - Brian Tyler 

 

NASA-SE May 2023 Carolina (CMP) 

Thunder - GTS3 HC SE46 SI ST2 TR 

Thunder Race 2 

Race started at 9:04:07 

Carolina Motorsports Park  2.280 miles 

5/7/2023 09:00 
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Pos 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

1 

2 

 

TRX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

53 

99 

4 

30 

222 

26 

24 

121 

68 

Name 

Team Rusted Ducks 

Brian Tyler 

Mike Brooks 

Todd Brooks 

Lee Roberts 

Shawn Childress 

Ryan Mason 

LEE SHIERTS 

Ken Kirkpatrick 

Make/Model 

CHEVY CAMARO 

C & R Lightning Crown 

T hunder Roadster Roadster 

t h u n d e ro a d s t e r  t h u n d e ro a d s t e r  

T R V  S p e c i a l  E d i t io n  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  T R X  

600 Racing T hunde rroadste r 

Thunder Roadster TRX 

600  R a c ing  T hunde r R oa ds te r 

600  R a c ing  T hunde r R oa ds te r 

Class 

Super Touring 3 

Super Unlimited 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

Laps 

11 

12 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

11 

2 

Diff 

8.804 

0.005 

8.617 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 

21:31.941 

19:58.973 

20:21.662 

20:30.466 

21:25.473 

21:25.478 

21:34.090 

21:03.004 

4:05.632 

Best Tm 

1:49.688 

1:37.408 

1:46.473 

1:46.135 

1:43.363 

1:43.029 

1:43.033 

1:43.580 

1:44.695 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/7/2023 1:38:22 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

John Mock - Race Director 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

19.771 

Avg. Speed 

82.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.408 

Best Speed 

84.264 

Best Lap by 

99 - Brian Tyler 

 

NASA-SE May 2023 Carolina (CMP) 

Thunder - GTS3 HC SE46 SI ST2 TR 

Thunder Race 2 

Race started at 9:04:07 

Carolina Motorsports Park  2.280 miles 

5/7/2023 09:00 
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